

Order Sheet
In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Malda.

Present : Shri Subhayu Banerjee
Sessions Judge, Malda

Sessions Case No. 292/2025.
G.R. Case No. 8780/2023

Registration No. 292/2025
CNR No- WBML-0100- 6753 -2025

Ref: Gazole P.S. Case No. 998/2023 dated 27.12.2023
Under Section - 341/323/326/307/34 of IPC

State -Vs.- Mithun Kirtania @ Kirtaniya & 2 others

1
06-12-2025

Notification of commitment made on 20.06.2025 by Shri Sujit Kumar Bandhopadhyay Id. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Malda against the accused persons is received today along with case record being G.R Case No. 8780/2023.

Register the case. Cognizance is taken. On perusal of the case record it appears that the Id. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Malda by his order dated 20.06.2025 has directed the accused persons namely **Mithun Kirtania @ Kirtaniya, Gopal Kirtania @ Kirtaniya and Shyam Sundar Das** to appear before this Court on **06.12.2025** for confirmation of bail enjoyed by them.

To date (08-12-2025) for appearance of the accused persons and further order.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Sd/-
Sessions Judge, Malda.