

Sessions Case No. 292/2025  
Regd. 292/2025  
CNR No. WBML01-006753-2025

Present: Sri Subhayu Banerjee,  
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order No. 02  
Dt. 08-12-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and further order.

Out of 3 accused persons, 2 accused namely Mithun Kirtania @ Kirtaniya and Shyam Sundar Das are absent by petition and prays for time along with another petition praying for extension of the granted by the Ld. Lower court.

Another accused Gopal Kirtania @ Kirtaniya on court bail is present by filing hazira along with a petition and fresh power with a prayer for confirmation of bail granted by the Ld. Lower Court.

Ld. P.P. is present in court and hand over the brief copy of the case record on proper endorsement.

Ld Defense counsel is also present.

Heard both sides

The prayer for confirmation of bail of accused Gopal Kirtania @ Kirtaniya is allowed.

The prayer for time is allowed and the bail granted by the Ld. Lower court in respect of accused Mithun Kirtania @ Kirtaniya and Shyam Sundar Das are extended till next date.

Fix **17-12-2025** for appearance of accused persons and further order.

Dictd. & Cortd.

by me

Sessions Judge, Malda.

Sessions Judge, Malda.

**Sessions Case No. 232/2025**

Regd. 232/2025

CNR No. WBML01-004863-2025

Present: Sri Subhayu Banerjee,  
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order No. 05

Dt. 31-10-2025

Today is fixed for production and appearance of accused persons and further order.

Out of 3 accused persons, accused Aresh Ali @ Waresh Ali, and Akhtarul Jaman @ Raj are not produced as video conferencing facility developed snag, which could not be rectified despite the intervention of the System Assistant..

Another accused Kamiruddin Momin is present and files hazira.

Ld. P.P. is present in court.

Ld Defense counsel is also present.

At the end of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **20-11-2025** for production and appearance of accused persons and further order.

Dictd. & Cortd.

by me

Sessions Judge, Malda.

Sessions Judge, Malda.

**Sessions Case No. 232/2025**

Regd. 232/2025

CNR No. WBML01-004863-2025

Present: Sri Subhayu Banerjee,  
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order No. 06

Dt. 20-11-2025

Today is fixed for production and appearance of accused persons and further order.

Out of 3 accused persons, accused Aresh Ali @ Waresh Ali, and Akhtarul Jaman @ Raj are produced through video conference from the District Correctional Home, Malda.

Another accused Kamiruddin Momin is present and files hazira.

Accused Aresh Ali @ Waresh Ali files fresh vakalatnama.

Ld. P.P. is present in court.

Ld Defense counsel is also present.

Fix **02-12-2025** for appearance and production of the accused persons and hearing on consideration of charge.

Dictd. & Cortd.

by me

Sessions Judge, Malda.

Sessions Judge, Malda.