

Sessions Case No. 292-2025 (Reg.No. 292/2025)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 05, dated 07.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of the (three) 03 accd. persons, One Accd. person namely Gopal Kirtania @ Kirtaniya is present by filing hazira other (two) 02 accd. persons namely Shyam Sundar Das and Mithun Kirtania @ Kirtaniya are absent by filing two separate time petitions.

However Mithun Kirtania @ Kirtaniya is present by filing late Hazira
Ld. P.P. In charge files hazira.

Prayer for time of Shyam Sundar is allowed as last chance

All the accd. persons are directed to appear next date.

Fix 11.03.2026 for appearance of all accd. persons and consideration of charge, id
W/A.

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda