

Sessions Case No. 292 of 2025/ S.T.No. 03(03)/2026
C.N.R. No. WBML 0100 6753 2025
G.R Case No. 8780/2023
Ref: Gazole P.S Case No. 998/2023 dtd.27.12.2023

Present – Shri Nirnaya Tamang(WB-01096)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda.

Order no. 01, Date 11-03-2026 :

All the three accused persons namely A1.Mithun Kirtania @ Kirtaniya, A2.Gopal Kirtania @ Kirtaniya and A3. Shyam Sundar Das on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the case record as well as case diary. Heard Ld. P.P-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel. I am satisfied that there are prima facie materials to frame charge against the above named accused persons for committing offence u/s 341/326/307/34 I.P.C.

Accordingly charge is framed against the accused persons in the prescribed form for committing offence punishable u/s 341/326/307/34 IPC. The content of charge u/s 341/326/307/34 I.P.C is read over and explained in vernacular to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To 05.06.2026 for evidence of C.S.W-1

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by :

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.

*Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda.*